under the Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules and/or the Regulation (EU)
No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on
market abuse (market abuse regulation) and repealing Directive 2003/6/EC of the
European Parliament and of the Council and Commission Directives 2003/124/EC,
2003/125/EC and 2004/72/EC (the “Market Abuse Regulation”), and information
provided to it by the Target Business), the following persons are, or are expected to
be at Admission, interested directly or indirectly in three per cent. or more of the
voting rights in respect of the JPJ Shares based on the assumptions that the holdings
of such persons in the Company and Gamesys as at 25 June 2019 (being the latest
practicable date prior to the date of this document (the “Latest Practicable Date”)
do not change, 33,653,846 JPJ Shares are issued in connection with the Acquisition,
and no other issues of JPJ Shares occur between the date of this document and
Admission:

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Immediately
following

Admission

Name

Number
of JPJ

Shares(1)

Percentage
of the

Company’s
issued
share

capital(1)

Number
of JPJ

Shares(1)

Percentage
of the

Company’s
issued
share

capital(1)

HG Vora Special Opportunities Master Fund
Limited ..... 12,950,000 17.39 12,950,000 11.98

Goldman Sachs International ..... 5,282,824 7.09 5,282,824 4.89
DNB Asset Management A/S ..... 4,495,281 6.04 4,495,281 4.16
Intertain JerseyCo Limited(2) ..... 3,539,328 4.75 3,539,328 3.27
Noel Hayden ..... 2,427,708 3.26 16,152,368(5) 14.94(5)

Andrew Dixon(3) ..... 551,262 0.74 5,725,871(5) 5.30(5)

Robin Tombs(4) ..... 498,223 0.67 4,508,844(5) 4.17(5)

Notes:
(1) Including notifiable interests in voting rights in respect of certain financial statements pursuant to

DTR 5.3.1 R.
(2) Intertain JerseyCo Limited (“JerseyCo”) was incorporated in order to facilitate the exercise of voting

rights in the Company by the holders of Exchangeable Shares in The Intertain Group Limited
(“Intertain”) following a reorganisation transaction in 2017 offering a share-for-share exchange of
former Intertain shares for JPJ Shares. JerseyCo holds underlying shares in the Company, the voting
rights of which are directed by holders in Exchangeable Shares in Intertain pursuant to a power of